WPAGE @l/13

/ el o ' FEL ve e ARIVE.
"1 rsana-az0 REPAIR PARTS

j-'—

REE. .
STEERING PAGE ]
(FRONT AXLE
ASBEENBELY)

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARYS. i.L UNNUMBERED
E INTERCHANGEABLE

A
Use of servico/replacement parts othor than original IYEMS AR
squipment pars may vold your wanranty, WITH OPFDSITE SIDE

335645 A




. 89/@7/2884

€

=

e~

11:17

F3554-430

KEY# PARTE

1 331172-830

2 331834

3 321835

4 A3N03-85%

5 a18004-853

& 56062053

7 228164

B 85275

] 50720

10 4654

11 1801243

1% 2483

k| 1468

14 #3272 HI0

15 86235830

18 995348

1w A24 G808

18 02723

19 302724

20 4811

21 274872

22 1335

23 335728

Fl an72r8

25 201542

8 508459

27 APTYP

a8 9783

-] 85086

B0 BOEH3

37 BR&EVE

az 1408

L 47478

a4 2056716

an 57796

a6 301459

37 56261-834

a7 MB2OR
R359ag
RAGOL7

ANNE CAMPBELL

o

DESCRIFTION

FRAME, MAIN, 55, RIDER..... SRR |
FOOT PAD, KM, SF, FIILL WIDTH . A |
FOOT PAD, LH, SF.FIUT WIDTH ..o e 1
SRACKET, GRILLE SUPFORYT, 1M ... wel
BHACKET GRILLF $UPPOHT aH .. . }

BAACKET, SUPBORT, FAONT A):LE SF
SOREW, G/16-18 % 1.0 WDFLLK .
NUT, 51618 WOFLLKLRG WHIZ
BOLY, 625X2.875 GPBH y2-20 .,
NUT, 12-20 REGHXEYTLK ..
BCAEW, 3/8-16 % 3.00 HHC
WASHER, 351041, 260X.07 BELLVIL
NUT, 3/8-18 MEGHJKGTHLK
CONSOLE BF, GP, DASH
CONSOLE, REAH COVER ...
SCREW, 124-20 X 50 WAHHTAP
DABH, BF, Wit AMMET, GMWR ..
INEERT, DASH, LH, T1HP .............
RIGERT, DASH, RY, $1HP ...
SCREW, 174-20 X 75 WAH HTAP ......
BCREW, 114-20X 82 WAHHG

P, ,.1

NUT, 1/4-20 WDFLWHIZ LK . 4
HIXOD, W12, PLABTIC ... |
BUPPORT, HOKOH, H- 12, GF. LTHE 1, 0o eennr &

SCREW. 10-24 X 1.00 HIVATAR, BLAGK...
HUT, #10-24 HXHDNYLK ...
GRILL, &5 GRWA, QMLOWER Gﬂ""-‘
BRACKET, TIE.HCOR ... "
SCREW, 10-24 X 5D WLHWAT:Q#
CLIP, HOG RING. C-SHAPED ..
HOLT,.375 X 58 HHSH, F1E- 18 .
NUT, 51648 REGHERCTRLIS ...
SPRING, HORD LATCH ...
LENS, 114, SMOKEDR, H-1
SCREW, MSX EDPLAETITE’HI«LO
FOIL, HEAT REFLECTOR ...
BRACGKET, FRONT BANGER . .....ooooorssermossmmrer o oo
FLUG, BOME, .56 DIA, HEYGE mmsa BLACK.._,.......,
PAATS MANUAL ..
OFVERATOR'S MANUAL (FHENDH)

CRTTIRITRTS

-

PAGE  ©82/19

CHASSIS & HOOD ASSEMBLY
r——'_——"_—-—-u-l—l——-_-_.‘_“_-

j o




B9/@a7/2884 11:17 ) ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE 83/19
- T Wk DD (EERCIVETTTVA viv P iy S e

R g g g o

ASEY. PG.

(SEE 8OM)

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIBMENT PARTS UNN

Ugo of ¢arvice/roplacomant parts other than erlginal QTEMS’JAQ';:EE INTEUF?,QBHFA?\IE‘;JEAELE

equipment parts may vold your warranty, WiTR QOPPOSITE SINE 335695 A
95




09/87/20804 11

t

PAGE  84/19
ANNE. CAMPBELL, . ¥y (E00 INRLURZ H (056

F35534.430 CHASSIS & HoOD ASSEMBLY
r—'—_——-_“h"—i

f
KEY# PARTY DESCRIPTION ary
54 FB367.8%0 PLATE, SEAT, ¢5.SF LF. .. i
ES EOSDT BOLT, 437 X 156 HHSH, 5r16-18 4
&6 1498 NUT, 516-18 REGHEXOTHLY 2
57 330483 SPRING, SEAT 150 0D & 2 25 LONK 2
&R 120502 WASHER, FLAT 201 X 63 X 08BN, N
&8 BABAE SCREW, 144-20 X 80 WAHHTAP ..... ) .2
€D 32420578 FENDER, .5, SFOMLY ... .1
&5 SB5ME SCREW, 144.90 % 650 WALLOCAR A
&7 V26358 BOLY, 5/16-18 X 1,50 CARRLN R
g 446353 WASHER, FLAT 375 % pa X L1/ S 2
46 ol NUT, S16-1n WOFL\KLRG, WHiZ .. 2
70 65022 TRIV, STRIP, BLACK ... F7 B
77 R0RR3 GUIDE, BELT v, ot
78 A16z29 NUT, 3r8-16 HXGTALIIAM ... .. TP
70 221im0 MUT, 3B-16 HEXKERS ... . T |




@95/19
@9/@7/2@4 11:17 ANNE CAMPBE}-'J;. WL @3 frJu I‘QLIJ:J.AS‘;:.IA H.Ur

ré25a4-430

AEF,

CUSTOMER AsLY, po. =

(BYEERING WHERL ™~ — — BIS & HOOT rg,
& HARDWARR) 4 h

NQOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQU PMENT PARTS. ALL UNNUMRAERED
Lse o sawlcefrepiacg,ment parts other than original ITEMS ASE INTERCHANGEABLE
equipment parts may void your warranty. WITH OPPOSITE SIDE 332321 6
. ) ;

4



89/87/2004

F3554-430 STEERING ﬂSSEMEI.?

R

11:17

KEY# PARTH
1 13

1-1 312280
1-2 034G
-3 3103c8
-4 36625
1-5 da1casr
1.8 327610
1-7 454564
2 202688
A 180124
q 1202872
1 1499

] 327399
? 333269
& a3002%
9 181643
14 RAY

11 412344
12 20008
1241 57158
122 124925
12.3 56190
13 120082
14 13bass
\6 DRTADL
16 kst g
t7 J26505
18 46931
19 20864
20 RaB02
fe 1] -

30-f 24167
302 39837
ana 914418
30-4 41060
25 G42

38 36625
a7 40804
as 180124
39 120394
40 FE17

ANNE CAMF’BI%L\IIM

DESCRIPTION

AX(E FRONT ATSEMBLY, S5 LONG ., PR |
FRONT AXLE ARSEMBLY, SF ELAGK .
BEARING. FLANGE 750112 % 1, pog Op x Ty
SMRDLE, HSSEMELY, BH, LONG, &£
RING, I?ETFX N7 X 05- TRU 8123-75 .
SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, LM, LONG, 55 S
ARM ASSEMELY, BF, AWS FNDNTSTFERING
PIN. SPRIMG 250 OIA ¥ 1.25 LONG T TN
ASEEMBLY, TIE ROD, 19 gh LﬁN(B
SCREW, M8.18X1.28 s-ch

WASHER, REGSPTLK 303 JC ﬁax 10
NUT, 3r8-16 REGHXQTRLK .
GEAR SEGTOR §F. 2w .
PLATE SEQTOR, SE. 4WS, BLACK .. arnra -
RUSHING, S8ECTOR GEAR, SF, HWS ..... YN 0 et
GBHEW A8-24 X 1 SO HHC . s,

YTy FLAT 390X 1,25 X .119 . .2
NUT &8-24 HXCTALK ... . W1
PRAG LINK kaaEMBLY 17.69 LONG . A
BALL JOINT, /8 THIS SEORT STUG, -
NUT, 38-24 REGHEXJAM ..., | " 2

DRAGLINK i oo
WASHER, REGSPTLK .?R'-UG fsax O
NUT, 3/8-24 REGHEX . .

SHAFT, PiN: STEER, BLACK .. .
BEARING. FLANGE S0 K 1550 on .....
SGREW. 1/4-26 X 75 (TO 30 36 FTus
NUT. 114-20 WDFL MAG.LOCK ... "
RING, RETE 3% X 04 TRU 513350 .....
REARING, ELANGE 783 lbx I‘WODX 50
TIRE & FIM, FL) 13 X 5.0 X6 ... -
YALYE STEM

RIM, WHEEL

BEAPING, FLANGL

THE 185 6X 6

WASHER, FLAT 755 X 1.31 X .075...
RING, BETEX 57 X 06 TR 51:&344 5
HUB CAP. 15001 ID X 7/8 LONG
BCREW, 3/B-16 X 1 26 HHG ... ...
WAWH{:H FYAT 406 X BY X 065
WNUT, 3818 HWDFL WHIZ-LOGK .. L.

* ORDER INDIVIDLIAL PARTS - ABSEMBLY NOT AVAILAALE

W 2 1 s ww

arTy

PAGE 86/19

Y . QUL

O




99/87/2004 11:1 .
R AR W Oy o) D

ANNE CAMPBELL .. . _PAGE_ @7/13

DATAIL A

AEF.
7 AN
',! FRAME
y

JBEEDETAL M)
OR ASSEMAL
YO FRAME

X% ' ~REFER TO
TIHE TREAD

PALH
NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS. - ALL UNNUMRERED
Use of service/replacemant parts other than Brign gl ITEMS AHE INTERCHANGEADLE
egUipment patls may veid your wananty, WITH OPPOSITE SIDE 335803 B

Loy



88/87/2684

£

F3554-430

KEY® PARTs
1 -

z 303100
2 BO7uS
4 prlyix!
& 54758
8 B26616-058,
7 18007¢
| 1490

2 160091
10 120401
11 1459
t2 besesi b
18 3545
14 120838
18 180078
16 1RBADE
13 1458
a 331453
19 HGass
20 wTI8T
2 331800
a2 18715
25 56814
b 49898
o4 271184
o8 12020%
2y 1458
24 s31835
20 J168676
30 a1
31 553180
B2 AR
an BE1PES
3% 320980
T2 AEEDS
az 14458

dethe

A 38374
A0 45887
41 1485
42 333176
a3 3267680
43 Iear27
A& 20807
47 1498
48 L L
Ll 120953
) 121282
& 271184
52 44108
L 327867
54 35310
55 A

§5-1 24187
§55-2 aB182
B5.8 43091
3] 8747
60 FeRRe
(3] 642

[ 324 42815
B3 38825
B4 403G
85 5950
86 2088
&5 277
8% 787
70 160022
7% 120380
Fed 120375

ANNE GAMPBELL

we 1

DESCRIPTION

TRANSAXLE, POOTE, 4360-8 T
PULLEY, 66D, vat w0
KEY, Hi-PRE 506 .75 DA X AB7 WO
RING, RETEX 58 ¥ 035 TRU $100-6
BELT, V4L, 8200, 8F. DRIVE
BHACKET, 1RANSAXLE
BCREW, 51618 X 76 HHC: ... ..
NUT, 54819 REGHEXCTRLK
SOREW, 51894 X 2,50 HHG |,
WASHER, FLAT 344 X 66 X 'DB5
NUT, 51618 REGHEXCTALK ...
BRAGKET, STABILIZER, BLAGK ...
BCREW, 516-18 X, 75 WAHNTAP ...
WASHER, HVSPTLK 228 X .60 X .06
SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1,00 HHG
WASHER, EXLK 320 % .61 X 04
NUT, 811618 REGHEXCTRLK
BRACKET, BHIET, 4360
SCHEW, 174-28 X 75 NYLHHG .
WASHER, 780 X 250 SP-TRANSAXIE ...
SHIFT LEVER DANA ..oy o
PIN, COTTER 125 DA X 1.00 Lo .
KNOB, ROUND 150 QIA , ALAGK
BELTGLNDE ... . . N g e
MUT, 51618 HEXKEPS e .
WASHER, FLAT 344 X 59X 085 ... .
NUT, 1618 REGHREXCTRLK
ABSEMELY, PEDAL, BRAKE, CLUTGH, SF .
PIN. GLEVIS 500 DX a8y LONG ..,
SPACER, SLEEVE 53 X 62 X 1.240
PIN, HAIR 091 DIA X 182 LONG ..
PAD, CLUTCI/BRAKE PEDAL ..
DLEH ARM BRAGKET, TRACTION
BOLT, 525 ¥ . 135 HHEH, 5M6-18 .,
WASBHER, FLAT 333 % 87X 119
NUT, 5/16-18 REQHEXGTIY, ..., .
RETAINER, BELT vooveomrisrorromerss s
PULLEY, IDLER, V4L, 306 X €2 .
BDLT, 37818 X 1.50 CARRSN
NUT, 9. 18 REGHRCTRIX ...
CLUTCH ROD ASSEMBLY, 268 DIA 292,
EPOING, 38 OD X 2,18 X 055 TENSICN
BRACKET, BRAKE HOD BLACK ..,

BOLT, 487 X 156 HMSH, 5/16-18
NUT, 511518 REGHEXCTRLK ...
BRAKE HOD, RIDER, BLAGK ......
WABRHER, FLAT 344 X 69X 066 __
P16, COYTER 090 12IA X .76 LONG....,.,
NMUT, 51618 HENKEDS ...\
HUT, 616-1B MWDFLATRLA, ... .
SPRING, 34 QD X 7.75 X .03t TENSION
SPRING, 071 % 62X 437 ... ...
TRES M, PUIB XSS XE ...
VALVE STEM

RIM, WHEEL,

TRE, 1IBXES5 XA

SPAGER, BLEEVE 75X 1.25X1.32 ..
REY, SLUARE 187 SQUABE X 2,76 LORNG
WESHER, FLAT 753X 184X .Q75.
WASHEH, FLAT (755 % 1.53 X 07 .
RING, RETEX .87 X .08 TRU 5133-75
HUB CAR, 1 300D X 718 LONG
WASHER, FiAT S08 X Ba X 13,
WASHER, FLAT 504 X .78 X 058 .
SCAEW. 5716-18 X 1,50 HHGET ...
WASHER, FLAT 330 X.75 % .17
BOREW, 1470 X 100HMS .. ...
WASHER, REGSPTLK 263 X .43 X .07
NUT, 14420 REGHEX ... ..o,

LR LTTIT PN

-------

m'_.-,.._._‘.;_...;q_d_‘x_‘

S habaAnMay

* ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS - ASSEMALY NOT AVAILABLE
T GONTACT YOUR NEAREST TRANSAXLE QEALER FOR PARTE & BERWICE

g

P
"

AGE @8

Lo L SN

/13
. LW

MOTION DRIVE ssnm‘m.v

9




= ANNE CAMPBELL ) PAGE 89/19
W VL D fdeI‘!U.Uu.c r”,.li

REPA

09/@7/20B4 11

F3554-430

f

CHASEIT & HODD P,

MAIN FRAME

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ARIGINAL EQUIPEIENT BER
ARTS,
gs: “;:‘ z:q;rvra:fmptacamem pans other than origingg BYEMS’T&LE[IIRI.‘.I"?%HMIED
quipment pars may vold yaur wasranty. WITH QRPPOSITE SI%EA'!LE
) 336800 4




89/07/20604

F3554-430 555!”8“’

11:17

¥EYR: PARYH
1 *

2 50947
2 1adag
" 46700
5 S08
6 54767
7 54480
H B302814-853
9 180020
10 50358
11 314889
12 OF03
13 48045
14 474K
16 47345
16 BOETH
17 45704
1w F20031
19 274707
xn 308455
21 BEORO?
22 B4
28 Apsba7
w4 327422
25 A23423
% 8287

* BRE BNGINE MAaRUAL

ANNE CAMPBE“IRLJ L

VL 3D

I | N U

ENGINE & CONTROL

DESCRIPTION

EMGINE 2HP, TEC, QML

SCGREW, 9/8-16 X 1,25 WAHHTAR .
WASHER, EXLK 984 X £%X 04
SATKEY, MUFFLER 1..vyrvor0 s

MUFFLER-DOMEXE ROUNG . oo

SHIELD, HEAT. FOR ROUND MUFFLER "
SCREW. KME-18 X 5,50 WHD et e enrmee s pe st bt ek oh.

BRACKET,GAS TANK.. . .
SCREW, AR R TSMNC . T
NUT, 1£4-20 WDFLLK TORLOCK . . .
TANK, FUEL 1 GALLON, CLEAR ...~
SCREW, 25 X.75 X% SIHHWAPLASTITE
TUBING, .25 X 50 X BULK GAS UNE........
CLAMP, HOBE SCHEW TYPE

CLAMP, HOBE BOREW TYPE

FILTER, tNaLINE ...
CAP, GAS 1-172.7 THD,
THROTTLE CONTROL ...
SCREW, 10-24 X 50 WAHHMA ...
NUT, #16-24 IXHDNYLK ., ...........
KNOB, ROUND THRTTLE, BLAG
TIE, CABLE BLAGK MYLON, & 62 LONG
OJL DRAIN YALVE O TUBE | .
CAP OR PLUG SOOI DFAIN ...
DEFLECTOR, MUFFLER PARTIAL |,

SCREW, 9892 38 HHWATAR .. .. """

LLTLITEY TER RIS

QTy

PAGE 16/19
gLoLe

1R




89/87/2004 11:17 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE 11/19
CEL Wi U w3 (0T MU UL B D

— REPAIR m.ﬂr

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT
Y ‘
Eae_ of Fesvicereplacament pans offias than @ﬂfﬂm iTEmMS ﬁ%‘é‘fﬁa‘r‘ P
quipman: pars may vakd your warranty, VATH DPP%%T&QEIGDIEEABLE

335960 A

12




ANNE CAMPBELL_ . PR 12019,

PRE-PAINTED DECK ASSEMBLY

89/87/2804 11:1

F3554-430

¢
KEVE PARTY DESCRIPTION aTy
1 325004 38" DRGIK T e
2 NGz BAFFLE, 38 R[>, LH, DECK, BLACK o
K 180077 SCREW, 511618 X |75 HHG o w7
4 1408 NUT. /1618 REGHEXCTHLE 4
8 MNIO1G ABSLMBLY, TORQUE TUBE, 55+ . |
[ 310672 SUPPORT, PIVOT TUBE, BLACK .. .
7 180073 SCREW, 516-18 X, 50 HHC et w1
A 1490 NUT, GHE-18 REGHEXGTRLK ... 1
8 18830 32 8 36 QUADRANT, BLACK |
4 180073 SCHEW, 5716-18 ¥ 5G HHC .2
1 1498 NUT, SHA- 18 AEGHEROTRLK | .2
12 3136 BRACKET. IDLER, BLACK ....... |
19 18007 SCREW, 6/16-18 X 75 HHC -
14 1498 NUT. 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK ... B
15 E6424 RUR.L ASSEMBLY, 38/39¢40%3 .2
15-1 58425 SHAFT/SADDLE, 26- OB et ser e e see e seoren s vt
152 45562 BEARING, BALL 6203-2AA-C3 ARMORED ... ot
15-3 50616 BUST SHIELD oo... sy ]
154 Bas4T QUILL CASTING (1045) R |
15-5 49582 BEARING, BALL 620324403 ARMORED . ..........1
166 S0RIB BPAQER, SLEEVE Req X 88 ¥ 4.707 SRR
154 51440 SPACER, SLEEVE 672 % .63 ¥ 440 PO |
1658 e f: Tl ] PULLEY ASSEMBLY. ... I
155 BA96S WASHER, SPECIAL QUL ... ot
1510 1282 MUY, 716:20 WDFLLK..,...,... e 1
18 85408 SCREW, 5/6-18 % .75 WAHHTAP . rtvimrenpn. T
17 ADAE SCREW, 546-18 X 1.98 WAHHTAP 1
18 1459 NUT. ENE-18 BEGHEXCTELE .....,.oevrr o, 1
18 10rRz LIET BLATE, BLACK NV |

m 20 onT? SCREW, 5M6-18 X 7J5HHC .. e e B
21 596416 WASHER, FLAT 851 X 1OOX125.,...... . 4
a2 L) NUT, 5E-18 REGHEXCTALK ... -
23 180077 SCREW, 5/18-14 % .75 AHE .o e
24 1498 NUT, 518-18 REQHEXCTRLK ... -
25 180070 SCREW, 51618 X 100 HME v ?
26 098a1g WASHER, FIAT 381 X 100X 125, ORI |
27 1408 NUT, 65/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK Feebnsente e e i — 1
28 310673 BRAGKEY, PIVOT, BlACIK ... oo .
e 310230 BAR, HITCH ..o emamis oo o -9
an aoz2a BRACKET, LOCK ... |
at 180126 SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1.50 HHEG ]
32 1460 NUT, 38-15 REQHAGTRLK ., N
a 56724 PIN, PIVOT RO 50D X 785 .. . RN
Bd 998425 WASHER, FLAT 515X B X. 064 RSp——. £
35 20884 RING, RET £ .39 X .04 TRU §123-60 e @
a8 HEo6 BLADE, 6" STD-AIFT 18, BEAGK ... .. 2
37 2483 WASHER, 291D % 1250 X 07 BELLWIL | R -
sB 39573 SCREW. 3/8-24 X 1.00NYLHHG ... .2
a9 J1 1427 IULER, ASSEMBLY, PMOT &M, ...~
2941 I AR PIVCOT ARM, IDLER 32536  AD ... oo o 1
9.2 by e ] BRAKE PAD . HARD.-NF34a LS 1) (R |
353 K451 RIVET, OVSET 187 DIA X .50 LONG , ... 2
a0 47516 BOLT, .500X1 950 HHSH 3/8-16 DO 055500 onoom0 W
41 PB416 WASHER, FLAT 391X1,00X.126..... ... . 4
42 1498 WUT, 3818 REGHXCTRLK ... TR |
AR 56597 GLEVIS 30°S0 UFY CABLE ..o ]
44 8487 BOLT, 376X .156 HHSH, G161, . RN
A8 809925 NUT, 51618 HXCTRUKJAM ... ..o o !
4R Rz BAPFLE Q8AD DECK, BLACK ... .~ 1
Vv 180020 SCHEW, 104-20% 78 HMG . ooT 0EOm0  pemontd
48 1502 NUT, 174-20 REQHEXCTRL . . 7" .2

o

L

13




89/07/20884 11:1 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE 13/19
SUL e 93 red L NU . UULZ W.lb

FORIR=-530
REPAIR PARYS

REF,
ENGIME DRy
SRAFT T

REF, PRE-PAINTED N
DECK ASBY. BAGE
IDLER AfikF ASSY.

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL Eauj ARTS,
Use of anrviea/raplasanent pans am':ﬂEh':}\- ﬂriginai ITEME%&%WER%WEMB
equipment parte may void your warraniy, WITH OPPOSITE SIDE LE
33
) 5864 A |

"




9
a4 NE:A..GF.IJEU..’,J- ‘}“/11‘ [>]

ASSEMBLY

--- ANNE CAMPBELL

Ve ma 1 -

FINAL DECK

B9/07/2004 1.._

F35548.-430

KEY®  PARTY DESCAIPTION ary
1 13584 ASSEMBLY. MOWER, a6 ap, DEGK....oen i 1
2 47817 PIN, CLEVES LONG T s
a ES1RN PIN, HAIR 051 DIA X 1.62 LOMG ..oy 1
4 i) RETAINER, BEIT BN |
5 3028 PULLEY, IDLER BFE, 3,19 DA S |
[ 57217.854 BRAGKET, BHAKE ROD ..o N |
7 162 ECREW, 8/8.16 X 1.75 HHC oo
] 445363 WASHER, FLAT 375 X a8 % B2 it 1
& 1450 NLIT, 5/8- 6 REQHXOTRLK . e B e se g e .
10 35410 SPRING, 071 X 52X 437 i
11 52636 SPRING
12 46565 BOLT, .a7s ¥ 25 SHWA, 1420 .. "
13 180392 WHSHER, FLAT 281 X §3 X 0&& .
t4 1502 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTR et s
18 IHTO BELT, V5., 80,00, DEGK, 26 Ry Exp e —————
i 18 46986.p5) COVER, QUILL, LM,
: 17 46384-853 COVER, GUILL, AW ...
18 140077 SCRAEW, 51518 X, 75 HHC
19 120323 WASHER. FLAT 504 X .60 x
2n 149% NUT, Sr16-18 BEGHEXCTRLK ...
21 302819 GAUGE WHEEL, EURD, 8.000D % 1
. 2 29765 BOLT, 500 X 1,350 HHSH, IBAG ...
- . 23 1450 NUT, 3/8-16 HEGHRGTRLK
: m 24 20vosp LEVER, HEIGHT AbgysT """
i 25 180091 SCHEW, 5/18-18 % 2,50 MHC Ao
26 et FRING - speres
27 1490 NUT, 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK .
24 53905 GHIP, HaMD
28 313632 LEVER, BLADE ENGAGE. Brark e
7] 46563 BOLT, 375 X_250 SHWA, 17420 ... et 1
at ARG SMUNG, TORSION 36 BR,SgRAD . T U |
3z 1502 NUT, #4-20 REGHEXOTRIK AU |
‘ 3% 53607 MUT 12 PUSHON ., 77 o
! aa 48478 GRIP, HAND 50110 3,37 LONG. BLAGK P
, 35 anrg GABLE, LIFT, 22 7 LONG, E5, 20 X 108 " = cocee]
ar 120372 HUT, (420 REG B0 ..., T T N |
40 180077 SUBEW, 209818 X 25 WHG e toers 1
41 1488 BT, 6/16-18 REGHEXCTRLI .. oo ]
42 50803 CHUTE, EXTENSION, PLASTIC. 38 HD. RLAGHK oo b
43 120123 Pid, COTTER (26 DIA X 1 25 LONB..., v eeeen B
44 328028 PULLEY, ENGINE 30D X 4.0 LONGXBOD ... ¢
43 120383 WASHER, HEGSPTLK 459 X 78X 12 SRR
40 482146 SCREW, 7¢10-20 X 4,26 HHG, BLACK ... o ¥
50 323109 SUFPCRAY, QUDE BLACK ... ~"" 1
7| 3105 GUIDE, MOWER DECK, BLACK .. |
52 57589 HETAINER, 3110 ¥.65 % 03 Wi o
: " sy 180079 SCREW, 51618 X 1LOOHHUC .....oooro 1 -4
i 54 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTALK .2
! 58 29830 BGREW, 3/8-96 X 7.50 MHC ., 1
- 56 1400 NUT, 308-16 REGHXCTRLK ... . -
..
15




VL M )

89/07/286¢ T ANNE C.’-‘\MF’BEEI\.JL "y NE:‘—‘:%I’ZUAZL%/ELP ;

P —— REPAIR PARTS

- > Bwiich is
! Mauntad on
mower deck

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIFMENT PARTS,

Use of servicesraplacement peris other thaw origina) EMS Aﬁ'ﬁ'.ﬁ?##éjﬂ%nﬂaﬂﬂ%’EﬁaLE

equipment parte may void your warranty. WITH QPPOSITE SIDE a6737
A36737 A

16




¢

ANNE CAMPBELL,

=~

ot

PAGE
MU, U2

16719

[

3 55a-430 ELECTRICAL ASSEMBL
KEY# PARTy¢ PESCRIPTION aTy

| SR145y YWIRE HARNESS, SF. g 12HR, B8RS, ViAMM oo §
2 322208 BY-PASS FOR GROLIND SUPPQET ... 1
3 o] BPLICER !
4 57444 TIE, CABLE RLACK NVLOM, 5.6 LONG .. 1
B 41442 PRESS CLIP 1.380 | CNG 2510, 2
[ 3D30E4 ASSEMBLY, LIGHT WIRE. 174 YURN ... 1
4 b2sre BULB, HEADLAMP 2
8 572444 THE, GABLE BATHK NYLON RS LONG . "
P 41482 PRESS GLIP, 1.380 LONG 286 )0 é
1) 4889 RETAINER, S50 DIA X 1,688 WIRE " 1
1" 327254 SWITOH, IGNITION & LIGHTS }
12 o2Tas2 NUT 58 ME RELTA FOR BOOT 1
14 27350 REY, IGNITION .. e e v e e eee i
14 57tag HARNESS, BEGK WIHE BHORT, 4 WIR 1
15 57476 BWITCH, SCREW MOUNT, DP, . NG, B 2
16 3D0age REW, ¢10 X L] HHTAPMT, BLACK, ... q
17 57444 TIE, CABLE BLAGK NYLON, 562 Lowne 7 1
19 53718 BOLENOID .1
20 187748 SUREW, 4.2 % JOHRSEMMA a2
21 1084 WASHER, FLAT ABIX1p X ogy T f
22 16500 MUT, 1420 REQHEXCTALK ” 2
23 #hza NUT, 111-20 REGHEXKEPS [
24 271187 NUT, 51424 HKERS 2
25 $7444 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON, 5.621.0) 3
28 55511 WIRE, GROUND, 125 e e eae 3
27 271 104 NUT, 5r16-18 HEXKEPS !
28 7547 SWITEH, SEAT e s s, 1
23 160506 SCREW, 1/4-20 X S8PHPNHMA e
30 x| aM'rsnv,mv@memwce CREE), e
1 32T BATTERY ARALBKET ey T O
32 BaR348 SCREW, 11420 % S0 WAHNTAD o |
33 187745 SCREW, 1/4-20X 76 HXSEMMA e
a 1502 NUT, 1/4-20 REGREXGTRLK ot
a5 18 BCREW, 1/d.20 X TS HHEEC .. -
a6 2117z OT, V420 HEGHERRERS " e 1
37 802001 FUSE SPADE TYPE apv {ai,
28 9149 UABLE RETAINING BHACKET !
39 S08201 NS ATOR, BATTERY ADIOT EURD 1
40 124f48 NUT, 124-20 REGHX 4K “ " :
BIHEMATIC DRAWING

{i
(Lo
(]I
8~ & {11
K
ins e
P v I
I PosioN [6IM[1 B TS
QFF o
‘ T [ _[edn
: AN -+
»
. o L I :
{3; E?} ) o i MR e




09/97/2884 11:17

TERDBF IO

KEY# PARTH

Q200
42701
38187
ADEED2
305603
320721
301104
400747
40210
40270
anauz

IRV NI an -

ANNE CAMPBELL,

-l

DESCRIPTIDN

DECAL, LAUTION, DEGK, LH ...
DECAL, CAUTION, DECK. RH
PAD, ADHESIVE 4 00 X 150X .18

OAM, KOOB 4 X 16
PAD 18 X6 FORMMODD ...
DECAL DASH, PLAIN, EXPORT. G |
DEGAL, CONSOLE, TOP, SHIFT 5.8P .
OECAL, CONSOLE SYMBOLIC BAUTION
DEDAL CAUTION, DECK. BH
DECAL, OGLADE, GUTHEIGH??ENGAG‘E:, i
PECAL. BRAKE/ACLUTCH .. ETPRIPU |

LIS 2V

PAIR PARTS

m UP

AGE 17/19

ML e LT

335710 B

18




09/87/2804

' F3554.330

11:17

KEY¥ paRTH
1 304579
2 07732
<] WreTE
4 402673

ANNE CAMPBELL

DEEQHPTION

FOIt, REFLEGTOR, LENG. Blip

DECAL. LENS. CENTER, SMORES ™

DECAL MOOD, LAWNS TAR 000 o
DEGAL, CONSOLE 120365 ..

-1

PAGE

18/19

O U LW L2

ary

™R =ry

19

G714 A

T ——s L




L - !

89/87/20084 11:17

ANNE CAMPBEHDL. L) HEA.CEJEU.*:]'%/}H
|
|

F3554-430 CUSTOMER A

KEY# PARTY DESCAIPTION QTy
1 201914 SLAT. MICHIGAN GEN, WSWITCH HOLE ...

) 2 330510 SYEERING WHEEL oo

g 3 331429 PARTS BAG, ASSEMBLY SEAT/STEER s ¥

i 31 lepaea WASHER FLAT 244X 50X 085 ... . " 4
3.z 120658 WASHER, HVSPTULK 320 X 60K 09 . o 0" 4
a3 180077 SUREW, S16.98% 76HHC .. T 4
34 331322 COVER, STEERING SHAFY ..., 1
38 2301443 SPACER, STEERING SHAET .o . 1
86 456378 PIN, SPRING, 260 (10 ¥ 2 00 LONG e 1

d27405 D

kel




